
ALFRED (6-5) -vs- SUNY POLY (2-15)
3/29/2026 at SYRACUSE, NY (OCC)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Stoquert (3-0)
Loss: Beaird, Alex (0-3)
Save: Trevor French (3)
HBP: Rapos, Charlie, Austin Stoquert, Trevor French
PB: None
 
Start: 6:30PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 97   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
ALFRED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
SUNY POLY 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 X 3 3 2

ALFRED 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Croote, Benjamin 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Colunio, Ashton lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Pridmore, Nolan dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Goring, Ashton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Almonte, Samuel rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Brought, Cameron 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Haggerty, Zachary ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Yorlano, Nick cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Treadway, Dylan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Brocklebank, Sam ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Timpano, Will c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Walker, Gavin ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Beaird, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rapos, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 2 0 1 13 7

2B: Almonte, Samuel (1)
HBP: Pridmore, Nolan (1); Almonte, Samuel (1)
E: Rapos, Charlie (1)

SUNY POLY 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Yamin 2b 2 2 0 0 2 2 1
Quinn Hill lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Landis 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Maddox Garvey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Ryan Pelton ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Flaherty pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Leonard rf 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Zach Place dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Will Orlando c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Mackenzie ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Chris Baker cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Austin Stoquert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 3 3 5 9 6

SH: Quinn Hill (1); Zach Place (1)
SF: Luke Landis (1)
SB: Quinn Hill (1)
HBP: Ryan Pelton (1)
E: Johnny Yamin (1); Jackson Mackenzie (1)

ALFRED IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beaird, Alex (L, 0-3) 7.0 3 2 2 3 9 1 0 0 0 23 27 7 5 –
Rapos, Charlie 1.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 2 1 –
Totals 3 3 2 5 9 1 0 1 0 24 33 9 6

SUNY POLY IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Austin Stoquert (W, 3-0) 7.0 2 0 0 1 9 0 0 1 0 24 26 7 5 –
Trevor French (S, 3) 2.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 0 –
Totals 2 0 0 1 13 0 0 2 0 31 34 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

ALFRED - Top of 1st ALF WIL
Croote, Benj grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Colunio, Ash flied out to rf. 0 0
Pridmore, No singled to right field. 0 0
Almonte, Sam reached on a fielder's choice; Pridmore, No out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 1st ALF WIL
Johnny Yamin walked. 0 0
Quinn Hill singled to right center; Johnny Yamin advanced to second. 0 0
Luke Landis flied out to cf; Johnny Yamin advanced to third. 0 0
Quinn Hill stole second. 0 0
Maddox Garve struck out swinging. 0 0
John Leonard singled, RBI; Quinn Hill advanced to third; Johnny Yamin scored. 0 1
Zach Place struck out swinging. 0 1

ALFRED - Top of 2nd ALF WIL
Brought, Cam struck out looking. 0 1
Yorlano, Nic popped up to ss. 0 1
Treadway, Dy struck out looking. 0 1

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 2nd ALF WIL
Will Orlando popped up to 2b. 0 1
Jackson Mack grounded out to ss. 0 1
Chris Baker walked. 0 1
Johnny Yamin struck out looking. 0 1

ALFRED - Top of 3rd ALF WIL
Timpano, Wil grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Walker, Gavi flied out to cf. 0 1
Croote, Benj struck out swinging. 0 1

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 3rd ALF WIL
Quinn Hill grounded out to 2b. 0 1
Luke Landis flied out to cf. 0 1
Maddox Garve struck out swinging. 0 1

ALFRED - Top of 4th ALF WIL
Colunio, Ash walked. 0 1
Pridmore, No reached on an error by ss; Colunio, Ash advanced to second. 0 1
Almonte, Sam hit by pitch; Pridmore, No advanced to second; Colunio, Ash advanced to third. 0 1
Brought, Cam struck out swinging. 0 1
Yorlano, Nic struck out swinging. 0 1
Treadway, Dy reached on a fielder's choice; Almonte, Sam out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 4th ALF WIL
John Leonard walked. 0 1
Zach Place grounded out to 3b, SAC; John Leonard advanced to second. 0 1
John Leonard advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Will Orlando fouled out to 1b. 0 1
Jackson Mack singled, RBI; John Leonard scored. 0 2



Chris Baker lined out to lf. 0 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

ALFRED - Top of 5th ALF WIL
Timpano, Wil grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Walker, Gavi flied out to rf. 0 2
Croote, Benj struck out looking. 0 2

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 5th ALF WIL
Johnny Yamin struck out looking. 0 2
Quinn Hill fouled out to 2b. 0 2
Luke Landis struck out swinging. 0 2

ALFRED - Top of 6th ALF WIL
Colunio, Ash flied out to lf. 0 2
Pridmore, No struck out swinging. 0 2
Almonte, Sam doubled to right field. 0 2
Brought, Cam struck out looking. 0 2

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 6th ALF WIL
Maddox Garve struck out looking. 0 2
John Leonard struck out looking. 0 2
Zach Place flied out to lf. 0 2

ALFRED - Top of 7th ALF WIL
Yorlano, Nic flied out to lf. 0 2
Treadway, Dy struck out swinging. 0 2
Timpano, Wil flied out to rf. 0 2

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 7th ALF WIL
Will Orlando grounded out to ss. 0 2
Jackson Mack struck out swinging. 0 2
Chris Baker grounded out to ss. 0 2

ALFRED - Top of 8th ALF WIL
Trevor Frenc to p for Austin Stoqu. 0 2
Walker, Gavi struck out swinging. 0 2
Croote, Benj reached on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 0 2
Colunio, Ash struck out swinging. 0 2
Pridmore, No hit by pitch. 0 2
Goring, Asht pinch ran for Pridmore, No. 0 2
Almonte, Sam flied out to cf. 0 2

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 8th ALF WIL
Rapos, Charl to p for Beaird, Alex. 0 2
Johnny Yamin walked. 0 2
Quinn Hill grounded out to p, SAC; Johnny Yamin advanced to second. 0 2
Johnny Yamin advanced to third on an error by p. 0 2
Luke Landis flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Johnny Yamin scored, unearned. 0 3
Ryan Pelton pinch hit for Maddox Garve. 0 3
Ryan Pelton hit by pitch. 0 3
Daniel Flahe pinch ran for Ryan Pelton. 0 3
John Leonard walked; Daniel Flahe advanced to second. 0 3



Zach Place lined out to 2b. 0 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ALFRED - Top of 9th ALF WIL
Daniel Flahe to 3b. 0 3
Haggerty, Za pinch hit for Brought, Cam. 0 3
Haggerty, Za struck out looking. 0 3
Yorlano, Nic popped up to ss. 0 3
Brocklebank, pinch hit for Treadway, Dy. 0 3
Brocklebank, struck out swinging. 0 3

SUNY POLY - Bottom of 9th ALF WIL


